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E9-1-1 TOTAL CALL COUNT REPORT 3™ QUARTER 2008

Executive Summary

All 107 PSAPs submitted an E9-1-1 Total Call Report for the third
quarter of 2008

Two PSAPs did not achieve the State standard that requires that 90% of
all 9-1-1 calls received by the PSAP be answered in ten seconds. The
statewide average for all PSAPs is 94.3%. The PSAPs that did not meet
the standard are:

+  Waterbury Police Dept.- 89.4% of 9-1-1 calls answered in 10 sec.

+ CSP Troop H - 85.1% of 9-1-1 calls answered in 10 sec.



Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

-- ALL PSAPs - SUMMARY --

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

Received/Answere

#

46886
21023
3483
211
75
171
279

8000HNOOOI—‘I—‘I—‘OOMNOOOOI—‘(&)H

494,141

%

94.3%
4.2%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Produced on Thursday, November 13, 2008

Cum.

94.9%
99.1%
99.8%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
9791 6.8%  9.1%
60546 41.9% 51.0%
39090 27.1% 78.1%
16120 11.2%  89.2%
5908 4.1%  93.3%
3460 24%  95.7%
4457  31%  98.8%
934  06%  99.5%
372 03% 99.7%
162  0.1%  99.8%
85 0.1%  99.9%
48 0.0%  99.9%
22 0.0%  99.9%
19 0.0%  99.9%
24 0.0%  100.0
14 0.0%  100.0

9 0.0%  100.0

2 0.0%  100.0

2 0.0%  100.0

2 0.0%  100.0

1 0.0%  100.0

2 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0
13 0.0%  100.0

141,083

For Date Range From 7/1/2008 To 9/30/2008

Answered/Hung Up

#

68932
74445
81345
68012
41370
30238
57452
28356
14828
8398
5211
3785
2560
1923
2478
1530
1027
654
480
341
201
157
88
56
38
36
23
21
15
3440

497,440

%

13.9%
15.0%
16.4%
13.7%
8.3%
6.1%
11.5%
5.7%
3.0%
1.7%
1.0%
0.8%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%

Cum.

13.9%
28.8%
45.2%
58.8%
67.2%
73.2%
84.8%
90.5%
93.5%
95.2%
96.2%
97.0%
97.5%
97.9%
98.4%
98.7%
98.9%
99.0%
99.1%
99.2%
99.2%
99.3%
99.3%
99.3%
99.3%
99.3%
99.3%
99.3%
99.3%
100.0

Received/Abandone

#

81414
1812
3543

44
29
13
39
16

ANONNOOPROWCWPROOFRPWOOODDUITWNWE M

240
87,224

%

92.4%
2.1%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%

Cum.

93.4%
95.4%
99.4%
99.5%
99.5%
99.5%
99.6%
99.6%
99.6%
99.6%
99.6%
99.6%
99.6%
99.6%
99.6%
99.6%
99.6%
99.6%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
100.0
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

Ansonia Police Department

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

Received/Answere

#

1369
57

~

[eNeololoNolololoNolololeoNolololoNoNololNeoNeNoelNolNeNeNolo)

1,433

%

95.5%
4.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

95.5%
99.5%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Total Records Reported by this PSAP:

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data:

Total Records Analyzed:

Produced on Wednesday, November 05, 2008

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
0 0.0%  0.0%
36 8.6%  8.6%

110 26.1% 34.7%
109 25.9% 60.6%
78  185% 79.1%
37 8.8%  87.9%
41 9.7%  97.6%
6 1.4%  99.0%
2 0.5%  99.5%
1 0.2%  99.8%
1 0.2%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0

421

For Date Range From 7/1/2008 To 9/30/2008

Answered/Hung Up

#

101
128
183
215
187
135
246
94
53
29
20
13
14

OO OO0 OO0 OOONOWONW

=
=S
w
w

1649

1649

%

7.0%
8.9%
12.8%
15.0%
13.0%
9.4%
17.2%
6.6%
3.7%
2.0%
1.4%
0.9%
1.0%
0.2%
0.5%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

7.0%
16.0%
28.8%
43.8%
56.8%
66.2%
83.4%
90.0%
93.6%
95.7%
97.1%
98.0%
99.0%
99.2%
99.7%
99.7%
99.9%
99.9%

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

Received/Abandone

#
199

SN

VO ORFRPROOO0ODO0ODO0OOFrRPROO0OO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OOO0OOW

216

%

92.1%
1.9%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
3.7%

Cum.

92.1%
94.0%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.4%
95.8%
95.8%
95.8%
95.8%
95.8%
95.8%
95.8%
96.3%
96.3%
96.3%
100.0
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

Avon Police Department

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

Received/Answere

#

1237
37

©

[eNeololoNolololoNolololeoNolololoNoNololoNeNoelNoelNoNol o]

1,284

%

96.3%
2.9%
0.7%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

96.3%
99.2%
99.9%
99.9%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Total Records Reported by this PSAP:

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data:

Total Records Analyzed:

Produced on Tuesday, October 14, 2008

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
0 0.0%  0.0%
26 58%  5.8%
73 163% 22.0%
92  205% 42.5%
64  143% 56.8%
53  11.8% 68.6%

112 24.9% 93.5%
13 29%  96.4%
8 1.8%  98.2%
5 1.1%  99.3%
2 04%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
1 0.2%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0

449

For Date Range From 7/1/2008 To 9/30/2008

Answered/Hung Up

#

82
106
116
144
158
122
291
122
43

33

16

16

7

N
2w

OO OO OO OOCOOFRL,NWON

P
N
©
~

1467

1467

%

6.4%
8.3%
9.0%
11.2%
12.3%
9.5%
22.7%
9.5%
3.3%
2.6%
1.2%
1.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.9%
0.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

6.4%
14.6%
23.7%
34.9%
47.2%
56.7%
79.4%
88.9%
92.2%
94.8%
96.0%
97.3%
97.8%
98.1%
98.9%
99.1%
99.5%
99.8%
99.9%

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

Received/Abandone

#
172

(@]

eNeolololololololololololNololloleNolNoellololNelNollololNoNololNo]

183

%

94.0%
2.7%
3.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

94.0%
96.7%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution
For Date Range From 7/1/2008 To 9/30/2008

Berlin Police Department

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

Received/Answere

#

1443
39

(]

[eNeololoNolololoNolololeoNolololoNoNololNoNeNoNoell e Nelo)

1,488

%

97.0%
2.6%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

97.0%
99.6%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Total Records Reported by this PSAP:

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data:

Total Records Analyzed:

Produced on Tuesday, October 14, 2008

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
0 0.0%  0.0%
61  12.7% 12.7%

191 39.8% 52.5%
117  244% 76.9%
46 9.6%  86.5%
25 52%  91.7%
33 6.9%  98.5%
0 0.0%  98.5%
3 0.6%  99.2%
1 0.2%  99.4%
0 0.0%  99.4%
1 0.2%  99.6%
0 0.0%  99.6%
0 0.0%  99.6%
0 0.0%  99.6%
1 0.2%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
1 0.2%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0

480

Answered/Hung Up

#

106
136
144
160
122
128
238
120
101
73
50
34
20
12
19

P OOORPPFPORFRPRFPOWWNOO®

=
B
o]
[e¢]

1705

1705

%

7.1%
9.1%
9.7%
10.8%
8.2%
8.6%
16.0%
8.1%
6.8%
4.9%
3.4%
2.3%
1.3%
0.8%
1.3%
0.4%
0.4%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%

Cum.

7.1%
16.3%
25.9%
36.7%
44.9%
53.5%
69.5%
77.6%
84.3%
89.2%
92.6%
94.9%
96.2%
97.0%
98.3%
98.7%
99.1%
99.3%
99.5%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.8%
99.8%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%

100.0

Received/Abandone

#
198

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOEW

217

%

91.2%
3.7%
5.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

91.2%
94.9%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

Bethel Police Department

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

[N
N
©
w

Received/Answere

H*+

cNeololoNolololololololoNolololoNelNolNoeNelNelNelNololNo ool i)

1,299

%

99.5%
0.4%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

99.5%
99.9%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Total Records Reported by this PSAP:

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data:

Total Records Analyzed:

Produced on Tuesday, October 28, 2008

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
0 0.0%  0.0%
47 297% 29.7%
63  39.9% 69.6%
25  15.8% 85.4%
8 51%  90.5%
4 25%  93.0%
6 38%  96.8%
4 25%  99.4%
0 0.0%  99.4%
0 0.0%  99.4%
1 0.6%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0

158

For Date Range From 7/1/808 To 9/30/2008

Answered/Hung Up

#

87
149
158
188
137
107
200
128

65

20

12

10

hOOOOOOOOORERLRDMOMOASN

1,299

1540

1540

%

6.7%
11.5%
12.2%
14.5%
10.5%

8.2%
15.4%

9.9%

5.0%

1.5%

0.9%

0.8%

0.5%

0.3%

0.4%

0.3%

0.6%

0.3%

0.1%

0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.3%

Cum.

6.7%
18.2%
30.3%
44.8%
55.4%
63.6%
79.0%
88.8%
93.8%
95.4%
96.3%
97.1%
97.6%
97.9%
98.3%
98.6%
99.2%
99.5%
99.6%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%
99.7%

100.0

Received/Abandone

#

239
1

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

241

%

99.2%
0.4%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

99.2%
99.6%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

Bloomfield Police Department For Date Range From 7/1/2008 To 9/30/2008

Response Received/Answere  Answered/Transferred Answered/Hung Up  Received/Abandone

Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum.
<= 0m10s 2587 98.2%  98.2% 347 36.3% 36.3% 447  17.0% 17.0% 413  98.3%  98.3%
<= Om 20s 41 16%  99.7% 33 35% 39.8% 422  16.0%  33.0% 1 0.2%  98.6%
<= Om 30s 7 0.3%  100.0 66 6.9%  46.7% 253 9.6%  42.6% 6 1.4%  100.0
<= Om 40s 0 0.0%  100.0 105 11.0% 57.7% 249 9.4%  52.0% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= Om 50s 0 0.0%  100.0 96  10.1% 67.7% 184 7.0%  59.0% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 1m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 87 9.1%  76.9% 169 6.4%  65.4% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 1m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 129  135%  90.4% 394  15.0% 80.4% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 2m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 66 6.9% 97.3% 215 8.2%  88.5% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 2m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 17 1.8%  99.1% 108 41%  92.6% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 3m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 4 0.4%  99.5% 50 1.9%  94.5% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 3m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.1%  99.6% 33 1.3%  95.8% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 4m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.1%  99.7% 22 0.8%  96.6% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 4m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  99.7% 14 0.5%  97.2% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 5m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  99.7% 17 0.6%  97.8% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 6m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.1%  99.8% 18 0.7%  98.5% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 7m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  99.8% 15 0.6%  99.1% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 8m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.1%  99.9% 7 0.3%  99.3% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 9m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  99.9% 6 0.2%  99.5% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=10m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.1%  100.0 3 0.1%  99.7% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=11m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 2 0.1%  99.7% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=12m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  99.8% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=13m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 4 0.2%  99.9% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=14m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=15m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=16m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=17m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=18m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=19m Os 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=20m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
>=20m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0

Tot. Counts: 2,635 955 2,635 420

Notes:

Total Records Reported by this PSAP: 3055

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data: 0

Total Records Analyzed: 3055

Produced on Tuesday, October 14, 2008 Page 1 of 1



Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

Branford Police Department For Date Range From 7/1/808 To 9/30/2008

Response Received/Answere  Answered/Transferred Answered/Hung Up  Received/Abandone

Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum.
<= 0m10s 2378 99.8%  99.8% 1 05%  0.5% 211 8.9%  8.9% 259  98.9%  98.9%
<= Om 20s 3 0.1%  100.0 41 207% 21.2% 213 8.9%  17.8% 1 04%  99.2%
<= Om 30s 1 0.0%  100.0 73 36.9% 58.1% 225 9.4%  27.2% 2 0.8%  100.0
<= Om 40s 0 0.0%  100.0 40 202% 78.3% 240 10.1% 37.3% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= Om 50s 0 0.0%  100.0 13 6.6%  84.8% 221 9.3%  46.6% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 1m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 13 6.6%  91.4% 182 7.6%  54.2% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 1m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 12 6.1%  97.5% 477  20.0%  74.3% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 2m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 2 1.0%  98.5% 247  10.4%  84.6% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 2m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 2 1.0%  99.5% 119 5.0%  89.6% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 3m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.5%  100.0 74 31%  92.7% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 3m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 45 1.9%  94.6% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 4m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 39 1.6%  96.3% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 4m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 17 0.7%  97.0% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 5m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 17 0.7%  97.7% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 6m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 21 0.9%  98.6% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 7m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 14 0.6%  99.2% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 8m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 6 0.3%  99.4% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 9m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 5 0.2%  99.6% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=10m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 3 0.1%  99.7% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=11m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 2 0.1%  99.8% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=12m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  99.9% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=13m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  99.9% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 14m 0Os 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  99.9% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=15m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=16m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=17m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=18m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=19m Os 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=20m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
>= 20m 0Os 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0

Tot. Counts: 2,382 198 2,382 262

Notes:

Total Records Reported by this PSAP: 2644

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data: 0

Total Records Analyzed: 2644

Produced on Tuesday, October 28, 2008 Page 1 of 1



Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution
For Date Range From 7/1/2008 To 9/30/2008

Bridgeport Fire Headquarters

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

Received/Answere

#

21603
703
49

N

[ecNeololoNolololoNolololoNolololNeoNololNolNolNeNelNoNall Ol

22,360

%

96.6%
3.1%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

96.6%
99.8%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Total Records Reported by this PSAP:
Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data:
Total Records Analyzed:

Produced on Tuesday, October 14, 2008

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
2787 195% 19.5%
8347 585% 78.1%
2259 15.8%  93.9%
580  4.1%  98.1%
147  1.0%  99.1%
56 04%  99.5%
56 04%  99.9%
10 0.1%  99.9%
6 0.0%  100.0

1 0.0%  100.0

1 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

1 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

0 0.0%  100.0

14,260

Answered/Hung Up

#

5566
6153
5249
2548
988
574
783
279
119
42
29

»

OO OO O OO0 OFRONORFR FUIO

2

N

,360

26867

26867

%

24.9%
27.5%
23.5%
11.4%
4.4%
2.6%
3.5%
1.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

24.9%
52.4%
75.9%
87.3%
91.7%
94.3%
97.8%
99.0%
99.5%
99.7%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

#

4445
35
23

o

..b
I3
S
N

WO OOOODODO0ODOODOO0ODO0ODO0OO0ODO0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OOrOO0OO

%

98.6%
0.8%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%

Received/Abandone

Cum.

98.6%
99.4%
99.9%
